
11/8/2021 

BROOKE HIGH SCHOOL 

WRESTLING – 2021-2022 

 

 

 

HEAD COACH – DOUG SIZEMORE 

SCHEDULE SUBJECT TO CHANGE 

     

DATE OPPONENT 
HOME/ 

AWAY 

WEIGH 

INS 
START 

12/4/21 TRI @ MORGANTOWN W/OAK GLEN & WEIR AWAY 11:00 12:00 

12/8/21 TRI @ INDIAN CREEK W/ BUCKEYE LOCAL AWAY 4:30  5:30 

12/11/21 JOHN MARSHALL DUAL TOURNAMENT AWAY 8:00 10:00 

12/15/21 TRI @ SHADYSIDE W/RIVER AWAY 5:00 6:00 

12/28/21 

12/29/21 
WHEELING PARK DUALS @ WESBANCO AWAY 

7:00 

7:00 

9:00 

9:00 

1/5/22 TRI @ STEUBENVILLE W/WEIR HIGH AWAY 5:00 6:00 

1/8/22 
QUAD W/ UNIVERSITY, PRESTON & 

BUCKHANNON UPSHUR 
HOME 11:00 12:00 

1/13/22 

1/14/22 

1/15/22 

OVAC TOURNAMENT @ WESBANCO ARENA AWAY 

4:00 

11:00 

10:00 

6:00 

12:00 / 6:00 

11:00 / 4:00 

1/22/22 
FRANK FERGUSON MEMORIAL  

BROOKE CLASSIC 
HOME 8:00 10:00 

1/26/22 
BROOKE HOSTS 1A-2A & 4A  

OVAC DUAL MEET TOURNAMENT 
HOME 5:00 6:00 

1/27/22 
3A, 5A OVAC DUAL MEET TOURNAMENT @ 

JOHN MARSHALL HIGH SCHOOL -IF QUALIFY 
AWAY 5:00 6:00 

2/3/22 TRI @ WHEELING PARK W/ MUSSELMAN AWAY 5:00 6:00 

2/12/22 GIRLS STATE TOURNAMENT AWAY TBA TBA 

2/12/22 
QUAD @ OAK GLEN W/WEIR & JOHN 

MARSHALL 
AWAY 12:00 1:00 

2/19/22 REGIONALS @ JOHN MARSHALL  AWAY TBA TBA 

3/3/22 

3/4/22 

3/5/22 

STATES @ HUNTINGTON  AWAY 

4:30 

9:30 

8:30 

6:30 

11:30 

10:30 


