## **BROOKE HIGH SCHOOL** WRESTLING – 2021-2022

DATE	OPPONENT	HOME/ AWAY	WEIGH INS	START
12/4/21	TRI @ MORGANTOWN W/OAK GLEN & WEIR	AWAY	11:00	12:00
12/8/21	TRI @ INDIAN CREEK W/ BUCKEYE LOCAL	AWAY	4:30	5:30
12/11/21	JOHN MARSHALL DUAL TOURNAMENT	AWAY	8:00	10:00
12/15/21	TRI @ SHADYSIDE W/RIVER	AWAY	5:00	6:00
12/28/21 12/29/21	WHEELING PARK DUALS @ WESBANCO	AWAY	7:00 7:00	9:00 9:00
1/5/22	TRI @ STEUBENVILLE W/WEIR HIGH	AWAY	5:00	6:00
1/8/22	QUAD W/ UNIVERSITY, PRESTON & BUCKHANNON UPSHUR	HOME	11:00	12:00
1/13/22 1/14/22 1/15/22	OVAC TOURNAMENT @ WESBANCO ARENA	AWAY	4:00 11:00 10:00	6:00 12:00 / 6:00 11:00 / 4:00
1/22/22	FRANK FERGUSON MEMORIAL BROOKE CLASSIC	HOME	8:00	10:00
1/26/22	BROOKE HOSTS 1A-2A & 4A OVAC DUAL MEET TOURNAMENT	HOME	5:00	6:00
1/27/22	3A, 5A OVAC DUAL MEET TOURNAMENT @ JOHN MARSHALL HIGH SCHOOL -IF QUALIFY	AWAY	5:00	6:00
2/3/22	TRI @ WHEELING PARK W/ MUSSELMAN	AWAY	5:00	6:00
2/12/22	GIRLS STATE TOURNAMENT	AWAY	TBA	TBA
2/12/22	QUAD @ OAK GLEN W/WEIR & JOHN MARSHALL	AWAY	12:00	1:00
2/19/22	REGIONALS @ JOHN MARSHALL	AWAY	TBA	TBA
3/3/22 3/4/22 3/5/22	STATES @ HUNTINGTON	AWAY	4:30 9:30 8:30	6:30 11:30 10:30

## HEAD COACH - DOUG SIZEMORE

SCHEDULE SUBJECT TO CHANGE